3.1.1.6 Edition 3.99 D/GB/F
Gas-Magnetventile
Solenoid valves for gas
Vannes magnétiques pour gaz
VG
2
Gas-Magnetventile VG
Gassicherheitsventil

nach beiden Seiten gedreht werden.
Gerätestecker um jeweils 90° drehbar.
Hinweis: Die Typenbezeichnungen
VG 6K03G, VG 15/10R01G, VG 8R03G
kennzeichnen eine Ausführung, die
besonders geräuscharm arbeitet.
Construction VG 6-15/10 (Fig. 1+8)
With stainless steel strainer fitted for the
protection of the valve seat. The models
without double-cone olive unions are free
of nonferrous metal (for biogas). Flush-
mounting valve with industrial plug device.
Industrial plug socket in accordance with
ISO 4400, with fastening screw. Cable
gland: Pg 11 (Fig. 9). Protection: IP 54
acc. to IEC 529 properly fitted and scre-
wed with valve socket and seal.
The type of protection required for the gas
device is achieved by the respective type
of installation. After loosening the clam-
ping screw, the upper valve housing can
be rotated to both sides into the required
position. The coupler plug can be rotated
at 90° in each direction.
Note: Types VG 6K03G, VG 15/1 OR01G,
VG 8R03G are valves with a particularly
low-noise operation.
Construction VG 6-15/10 (Fig. 1+8)
Avec un tamis d'acier special installé pour
la protection du siège. Les constructions
sans raccord de joint biconique sont libres
de métal nonferreux (apte au biogaz).
Vanne encastrée avec dispositif enfichable
industriel. Prise de courant industrielle
selon ISO 4400 avec vis de fixation
Presse-étoupe: Pg 11 (Fig. 9). Protection:
IP 54 selon IEC 529 si en état d'installation
propre, vissée avec connecteur et joint.
La protection demandée pour la vanne est
assurée par l'installation respective. La
partie supérieure de la vanne peut être
tournée a volonté des deux côtés, après
desserrage d'une vis de fixation. Le socle
connecteur peut être tourné a 90° dans
chaque direction.
Attention: Les types VG 6K03G,
VG 15/10R01 G, VG 8R03G sont des van-
nes travaillant presque sans bruit.
Fig. 8
Fig. 9
Datentabelle / Specification table / Table de données
Typ
Type
DN A L H1 H2 H3
Baumaße / Dimensions
Anschluß / connection
raccordement
mbar
Kl./cl./A
V
iP =
1 mbar
m3/h Luft
m3/h air
Kv***
m3/h
P
220 Vp
110 Vp
24 V–
VA/W
P
240 Vp